
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

138 

77 

44 

96 

21 

3 

31 

7 

0 

01 

50 

11 

13 

99 

1 

17 

37 

131 

10 

66 

33 

32 

65 

56 

144 

18 

2 

43 

9 

95 

Name 

John Longwell 

Joe Huffaker 

John Bower 

Kale Swifts 

Brian Linn 

R. Innes Eisele 

Clint Boisdeau 

Bill Okell 

Scotty B White 

Tom Wickersham     

Anthony Jimerson 

Tom Tuttle 

Toby Larsson 

Jason Isley 

David Vodden 

James Bishop 

Steven Hussey 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Wesley Mollno 

Michael Parks 

Gary Wittman 

Mike Cummings 

Brian Husting 

Louis Wang 

Ben Valentine 

Brian Cashion 

Walter A Sheek 

Cory Markos 

Jeffrey Barrow 

Tim Linerud 

Class 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

STL 

FP 

T4 

T4 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

T4 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

B-Spec 

GTL 

Best Tm 

1:55.195 

1:55.915 

1:56.008 

1:56.749 

1:57.627 

1:57.801 

1:58.037 

1:58.237 

1:58.503 

1:58.604 

1:59.210 

1:59.739 

2:00.048 

2:00.085 

2:00.251 

2:00.628 

2:01.637 

2:01.747 

2:01.853 

2:02.115 

2:02.841 

2:03.236 

2:03.862 

2:04.233 

2:04.702 

2:05.088 

2:06.361 

2:07.179 

2:07.722 

2:12.615 

Laps 

6 

4 

9 

9 

4 

8 

4 

7 

3 

9 

7 

8 

9 

5 

5 

9 

4 

8 

8 

9 

8 

9 

9 

8 

8 

6 

9 

6 

8 

8 

Diff 

0.720 

0.813 

1.554 

2.432 

2.606 

2.842 

3.042 

3.308 

3.409 

4.015 

4.544 

4.853 

4.890 

5.056 

5.433 

6.442 

6.552 

6.658 

6.920 

7.646 

8.041 

8.667 

9.038 

9.507 

9.893 

11.166 

11.984 

12.527 

17.420 

Make 

1997 BMW 328iS  

1973 MG Midget 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1972 MG Midget 

1991 BMW 318i 

1990 Honda Civic 

1992 Austin Healey 

2006 Ford Mustang V6 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1975 MG Midget 

1994 BMW 325is M 

2015 Toyota Yaris 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1990 Honda Civic CRX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1975 MG Midget 

1961 Austin Healey Sprite 

1964 Austin Healey Sprite 

2006 Chevy Cobalt SS 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1970 MG Midget 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

2004 Mazda Rx-8 

1987 Honda CRX Si 

2015 Honda Fit 

1983 Volkswagen GTI 

Color 

Red/Black 

Black 

White/Blue/Red 

Black/Orange 

Yellow 

White 

Red 

Silver 

Blue 

GRay 

Orange 

Red 

Blue 

White 

Mar/Silver 

Blue 

White/Yellow 

Silver 

Red 

Blue 

Yellow/Fuschia 

Yellow 

White 

Navy 

Red 

White/Blue 

Grey/Silver 

Red/Black 

White 

Silver 

Sponsor 

A c h i l l e s  M o t o r s p o r t s / H o o s i e r  

H iu ffa k e r  E n g i n e e r in g  

W e s t C o a s t H o t  R o d s  

L i n n S p e e d / H o o s i e r / C a r b o t e c h  

L E D f o o t  / H o o s i e r / C o l b a l t  B r a k e s  

M o t o l Q / F o r t u n e  A u t o / O S  G i k e n  

H u f f a k e r  E n g / A u t o l i t e / C a s r o l  

G o t  C D L ? / B F  G o o d r i c h / H a w k  B r a k e s  

M a in e  S t r a ig h t  R a c in g  

ATMechanical 

Huffaker Eng 

t h e r a c e r s t o r e . c o m / O S  G i k e n  

r a c e r .c o m / H o o s ie r / T R D  

T h e  M a s t e r ' s  H e l p i n g  H a n d  

H u f f a k e r E n g / L in n S p e e d  

L e e  &  A s s o c  C o m m e r c i a l  r e a l  E s t  

H u f f a k e r  E n g / P E M  I n s t a l l a t i o n  

Tiodize/Vemolia 

D D M  C y l i n d e r  H e a d / R e d  L i n e  

B F  G o o d r i c h / T e a m  A s s o c i a t e d  

JBL 

C o o p e r  A ir  C o n d it io n in g  

P e r f o r m a n c e  F a b r ic ia t io n  

 

Sorted on Best Lap time
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Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

U.S. Major Tour Sanction #16-M-4044S 

Group 1 BS/Production/GTL/STL/T4 

Qualifying Friday Gr1 

Qualifying started at 12:50:33 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/29/2016 12:50 PM 
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